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Janice Ledgerwood 
Office: ART 155 
Office Hours:  

• Monday, Wednesday, or Friday, 9:00 am to 10:00 am  
• OR by appointment 

E-mail: janice.ledgerwood@reedleycollege.edu 
Voicemail: 559.638.3641, x3250 
Fall 2014 
 

ART 2: ART APPRECIATION CALENDAR 
 

• This calendar is subject to change and probably will. Changes will be announced in class. 
• Class meets on Tuesday and Thursday from 1:30 pm to 2:45 pm unless otherwise noted. 
• The FINAL EXAM is scheduled for Thursday, December 11, 1:00-2:50 pm. 

 
WEEK 01 
Tuesday, August 12: 

• Introductory lecture (class structure, expectations, use of Blackboard, etc.) 
• Handouts: Syllabus and Calendar 

Thursday, August 14: 
• Video 01: More Human Than Human 
• Video 01 Worksheet DUE by end of class. 
• Homework: Read Chapter 01. Quiz on Tuesday. 

 
WEEK 02 
Tuesday, August 19: 

• Quiz on Chapter 01: A Human Phenomenon 
• Lecture: Chapter 01: A Human Phenomenon 

Thursday, August 21: 
• Lecture: Chapter 01: A Human Phenomenon 
• Homework: Answer Chapter 01 questions. Read Chapter 02. Quiz on Tuesday. 

 
WEEK 03 
Tuesday, August 26: 

• Video 02: The Day Pictures Were Born 
• Video 02 Worksheet DUE at end of class 

Thursday, August 28: Class cancelled. 
 
 
WEEK 04 
Tuesday, September 02: Class cancelled. 
Thursday, September 04: 

• Quiz on Chapter 02: The Language of Art & Architecture 
• Lecture: Chapter 02: The Language of Art & Architecture 

 
WEEK 05 
Tuesday, September 09: 

• Lecture: Chapter 02: The Language of Art & Architecture 
Thursday, September 11: 

• Lecture: Chapter 02: The Language of Art & Architecture 
• Homework: Answer Chapter 02 questions. Read Chapter 03. Quiz on Tuesday.  

 
WEEK 06 
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Tuesday, September 16: 
• Quiz on Chapter 03: Media  
• Lecture: Chapter 03: Media 

Thursday, September 18: 
• Lecture: Chapter 03: Media 
• Homework: Answer Chapter 03 questions. Read Chapter 04. Quiz on Tuesday. 

 
WEEK 07 
Tuesday, September 23:  

• Quiz on Chapter 04: Deriving Meaning 
• Lecture: Chapter 04: Deriving Meaning 

Thursday, September 25:  
• Lecture: Chapter 04: Deriving Meaning 
• Homework: Answer Chapter 04 questions. Read Chapter 05. Quiz on Tuesday. 

 
WEEK 08 
Tuesday, September 30: 

• Quiz on Chapter 05: Making Art, Using Art, Preserving Art 
• Lecture: Chapter 05: Making Art, Using Art, Preserving Art 

Thursday, October 02: 
• Lecture: Chapter 05: Making Art, Using Art, Preserving Art 
• Homework: Answer Chapter 05 questions. Study chapters 01-05 for mid-term exam. 

 
WEEK 09 
Tuesday, October 07: 

• Review for mid-term. 
Thursday, October 09:  

• MID-TERM EXAM: CHAPTERS 01-05 
• Homework: Read Chapter 06. Quiz on Tuesday. 
• Writing Assignment given 

 
WEEK 10 
Tuesday, October 14: 

• Quiz on Chapter 06: Food & Shelter 
• Lecture: Chapter 06: Food & Shelter 

Thursday, October 16: 
• Lecture: Chapter 06: Food & Shelter 
• Homework: Answer Chapter 06 questions. Read Chapter 07. Quiz on Tuesday. 

 
WEEK 11 
Tuesday, October 21: 

• Quiz on Chapter 07: Reproduction & Sexuality 
• Lecture: Chapter 07: Reproduction & Sexuality 

Thursday, October 23: 
• Lecture: Chapter 07: Reproduction & Sexuality 
• Homework: Answer Chapter 07 questions. Read Chapter 08. Quiz on Tuesday.  

 
WEEK 12 
Tuesday, October 28: 

• Quiz on Chapter 08: Deities & Places of Worship 
• Lecture: Chapter 08: Deities & Places of Worship 

Thursday, October 30: 
• Lecture: Chapter 08: Deities & Places of Worship 
• Homework: Answer Chapter 08 questions. Read Chapter 09. Quiz on Tuesday. 
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WEEK 13 
Tuesday, November 04: 

• Video 05: To Death & Back 
• Video 05 Worksheet DUE at end of class 
• Quiz on Chapter 09: Mortality & Immortality  

Thursday, November 06: 
• Lecture: Chapter 09: Mortality & Immortality 

 
WEEK 14 
Tuesday, November 11: 

• Writing Assignment DUE!  
• Lecture: Chapter 09: Mortality & Immortality 

Thursday, November 13: 
• Lecture: Chapter 09: Mortality & Immortality 
• Homework: Answer Chapter 09 questions. Read Chapter 10: Power, Politics & Glory. Quiz on Tuesday. 

 
WEEK 15 
Tuesday, November 18: 

• Video 03: The Art of Persuasion 
• Video 03 Worksheet DUE at end of class. 
• Quiz on Chapter 10: Power, Politics & Glory 

Thursday, November 20: 
• Lecture: Chapter 10: Power, Politics & Glory 

 
WEEK 16 
Tuesday, November 25: 

• Lecture: Chapter 10: Power, Politics & Glory 
Thursday, November 27: THANKSGIVING: Campus is closed. 
 
WEEK 17 
Tuesday, December 2: 

• Lecture: Chapter 10: Power, Politics & Glory 
• Homework: Answer Chapter 10 questions.  

Thursday, December 4: 
• REVIEW FOR FINAL EXAM! 
• HOMEWORK: STUDY CHAPTERS 06-10. 

 
WEEK 18 
December 08-12: FINALS WEEK 

• The FINAL EXAM is scheduled for Thursday, December 11, 1:00-2:50 pm. 
 


